)

B.—17. - 20

Appropriations for Consolidated IFund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES— continued.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—continued.

Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Act, 1916
(Section 67)—

Compensation to Mrs. Ann Nokle, of Alexandra, Otago.

Schafer, McGuire, and Others Pension Act, 1872—
Mrs. Ellen McGuire

Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908
- Compensation to owners of condemned stock

Stock Act,"1908—
Compensation for stock destroyed

Victoria College Act, 1905—
Grant in aid

Wathou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910—

Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916
(Section 27) ‘

Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869—
Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett

War Pensions Act, 1915—
Peusions and allowances

Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884 —
Endowment

Toran uUNDER SPECIAL ACTS

SUMMARY.

INTEREST AND SINKING Funp
UNDER SPECIAL Acts

TOTAL PERMANENT CHARGES

1918-19.

78
18

. 13,000
11,000
4,000

300

50
1,500,000

50,000

. | £3,504,156

1918-19.

£
6,333,266

. 38,504,156

£9,837,422




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

