## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

		•			1918–19.
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—continued.					£
Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Act, 1916 (Section 67)— Compensation to Mrs. Ann Noble, of Alexandra, Otago					
					78
Schafer, McGuire, and Others Pension Act, 1872—Mrs. Ellen McGuire				•	18
Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908— Compensation to owners of condemned stock		******		•••	13,000
Stock Act, 1908—					i
Compensation for stock destroyed	į			• • •	11,000
Victoria College Act, 1905— Grant in aid		•••	•••	•••	4,000
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910— Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916 (Section 27)					300
Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869—					
Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett			•••	•••	50
War Pensions Act, 1915— Pensions and allowances	····	- <b>3</b> . • 11.211		1,500,000	
Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884 — Endowment			• • •		50,000
Total under Special Acts					£3,504,156
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · -	
	1 TT N/L N/L A	) D <b>V</b>			
SUMMARY.					
					1918–19.
					£
INTEREST AND SINKING FUND	• •••	***	····	•••	6,333,266
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS	OTT A DOTT ?	•••	•	•	3,504,156
TOTAL PERMANENT	CHARGES			•••	£9,837,422